505658455 09/06/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5705260

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GUDMUNDUR A. HJARTARSON	05/16/2018	
CRAIG ELLIOTT	05/16/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTROPHOTONIC-IC INC.
Street Address:	202-255 MICHAEL COWPLAND DRIVE
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16491712	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)397-9227

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 613-567-7824

Email: patents@miltonsip.com

Correspondent Name: MILTONS IP/P.I.

Address Line 1: 15 FITZGERALD RD. SUITE 200 Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K2H 9G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5780-04-14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHANNON PIGEON

SIGNATURE: /Shannon Pigeon/

DATE SIGNED: 09/06/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=5780-04-14_Assignment#page1.tif source=5780-04-14_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505658455 REEL: 050291 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

(All rights, all countries)

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor does hereby confirm his sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

ElectroPhotonic-IC Inc.

(Assignee),

whose full post office address is:

202-255 Michael Cowpland Drive, OTTAWA, Ontario, CANADA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

SURFACE MOUNTABLE PACKAGING FOR SINGLE MODE ELECTRO-OPTICAL MODULE

as more fully set forth and described in United States provisional patent application serial No. 62/625,291 filed February 1, 2018, naming him as inventor, together with his entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any corresponding divisional applications, continuation applications and continuation-in-part applications, any corresponding foreign patent applications in other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said inventions in any country to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND hereby authorizes the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of his entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

AND on behalf of himself and his heirs, executors, legal representatives, assigns and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions; to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all said Letters Patent, in any country, for said inventions and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and to likewise make these provisions binding upon his heirs, legal representatives, administrators and

US62/625,291 Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050291 FRAME: 0648

assigns.					
Declaration of Witness Each undersigned witness hereby decla he/she was personally present and did see th for whom he/she is witnessing, the perso personally known to the witness, duly s execute the foregoing assignment	e person on being olgn and				
SIGNED at OTTAWA, (City/Town)	CANGOA	, this <u>//</u> >	_ day of	MAY	_, <u>2018</u> .
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	(Year)
(Signature of Witness)		Gudmun	idur A. Hj	artarson	
(Signature of Witness) (Name of Witness: Please Print or Type		(Signature	of Inventor)	M501/	
SIGNED at (City/Town)	CANADA (Country)	, this <u>/ 6</u> (Date)	_ day of	MA~/ (Month)	, <u>20/</u> 6 (Year)
		Craig El	liott		
(Signature of Witness)			(X	4	
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type	e)	(Signature	of Inventory	<u></u>	
The undersigned Assignee hereb	y accepts this A	Assignment.	<i>,</i>		
SIGNED at OTTRUA, (City/Town)	COCHOR	_, this <u>//</u>	_ day of	MAY	<u>, 2018</u> .
(City/Town)	(Country)	(Date)		(Month)	(Year)
		ElectroPhoto	nic-IC In	2.	
(Signature of Witness)		(Signature of Au	MANUTE Sign	ning Officer)	
(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type	 -	(Name of Author	(. (<i>[KRT]</i>	ARSON)	Print or Type)
(_	C & C	"		

US62/625,291 Page 2 of 2